

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21215/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2006 in CWP No.9685/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWAR CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17383 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Since the appellants are out of employment, let the appeal be  
listed for final disposal as expeditiously as possible.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master