

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7376/2008

ISHWAR CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH C.A. No. 7401/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/06/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
respondent, post this matter after the summer
vacation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER